�
Manual
MicroTron
Boiler Controller
Installation
Maintenance
Repair
Manual

water applications. All settings are entered into the controller through a simple front panel keypad which
includes relay test keys.
Model Numbering
MicroTron boiler controllers have several base functions and optional features available. Your unit may be
supplied with one or more of the options that are described in this manual. To determine what features apply
to your unit, check the model number label located on the controller enclosure.
Base Functions
MHC	 Boiler conductivity control with a VFD display
MCC	 Condensate conductivity control, VFD display
LHC	 Boiler conductivity control with an LCD display
LCC	 Condensate conductivity control, LCD display
F	 Single programmable feed timer
F-2	 Dual feed timers
F-3	 Triple feed timers
F-4	 Quadruple feed timers
P	 pH control
Optional Features
A-1	 Prewired for solenoid
A-2	 Prewired for MBV
C	 0-5 Volt output
C-4	 4-20 mA output
D	 220 Volt
E	 Time Delay Relay
E-6	 Auto Stop Input
G	 Serial Line Connection
H	 Serial Line with Modem
J	 Windows software
M	 Alarm relay
N	 Non standard scales
P	 Remote pH transmitter
Q	 Probe options
S	 NEMA 1 steel enclosure
W	 25 amp relays
X	 Tank low level alarms
Z	 Special options
9	 Hall effect meter input
Note: The list of functions and options represents past and current offerings.
Some of these may no longer be available on new units, but are listed for reference.
�
II.	 Description
Control Functions
Each of the control functions are based on an analog input from a probe and will include user settable relay